
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – January to March 2010

Table 2-11
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — British Columbia

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2010
April - June 4,510,858 .. .. .. .. .. ..
January - March 4,494,232 2,661 1,642 12,323 13,965 16,626 0.37

2009
October - December 4,479,934 2,965 2,306 9,027 11,333 14,298 0.32
July - September 4,455,207 4,281 3,457 16,989 20,446 24,727 0.56
April - June 4,438,037 3,897 1,752 11,521 13,273 17,170 0.39
January - March 4,422,023 2,495 -16 13,535 13,519 16,014 0.36

2008
October - December 4,407,745 2,742 1,453 10,083 11,536 14,278 0.32
July - September 4,383,845 4,206 1,484 18,210 19,694 23,900 0.55
April - June 4,362,614 3,395 2,815 15,021 17,836 21,231 0.49
January - March 4,346,439 1,921 2,627 11,627 14,254 16,175 0.37

2007
October - December 4,334,423 2,912 3,074 6,030 9,104 12,016 0.28
July - September 4,309,453 4,070 6,127 14,773 20,900 24,970 0.58
April - June 4,291,161 3,577 4,337 10,378 14,715 18,292 0.43
January - March 4,275,094 1,967 3,238 10,862 14,100 16,067 0.38

2006
October - December 4,263,705 2,271 3,511 5,607 9,118 11,389 0.27
July - September 4,243,580 3,688 3,919 12,518 16,437 20,125 0.47

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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